Specification Sheet
HONGYAO Lighting
LED SLIM DOWNLIGHT
           (Bottom Glow)
                                                 Zhejiang Hongyao Lighting Electrical Co., Ltd
No.209 Shennan Rd. Da Yang Jie Dao, Linhai City. Zhejiang China 317000  www. chhongyao.com
                         Trading@chhongyao.com  Tel: +86 576-85381918 Fax:+86 576-85381913
Dimmable

LED SLIM DOWNLIGHT
3" Round
ORDERING GUIDE
                                                             Package Information
Model No. HY-SDL-R3-6W-5CCT HY-SDL-R4-9W-5CCT HY-SDL-S4-9W-5CCT HY-SDL-R6-12W-5CCT HY-SDL-S6-12W-5CCT HY-SDL-R8-18W-5CCT
Size  3" Round 4" Round 4" Square 6" Round 6" Square 8" Round
Qty/Pack 20 PCS 20 PCS 20 PCS 20 PCS 20 PCS 10 PCS
Package Size 395X265X240mm 395X315X290mm 395X315X290mm 395X415X400mm 395X385X370mm 520X400X260mm
15.55"X10.4"X9.4" 15.55"X12.4"X11.4" 15.55"X12.4"X11.4" 15.55“X16.34"X15.75" 15.55“X15.15"X14.57" 20.47"X15.75"X10.23"
Package Weight 6.5 kg/14.3 lbs 7.3 kg/16.1 lbs 7.4 kg/16.3 lbs 9.5 kg/21 lbs 9.3 kg/20.5 lbs 6.4 kg/14.11 lbs
Package CBM 0.025122 0.036083 0.036083 0.06557 0.056268 0.05408
40GP Capacity ~46170  PCS ~32140  PCS ~32140  PCS ~17690 PCS ~20610 PCS ~10720 PCS
40HQ Capacity ~54130 PCS ~32140  PCS ~37690 PCS ~20740 PCS ~24170 PCS ~12570 PCS
45HQ Capacity ~62090 PCS ~32140  PCS ~43230 PCS ~23790 PCS ~27720 PCS ~14420 PCS
ORDERING CODE DEFINITION
HONGYAO Lighting
SAFETY INSTRUCTION:
INSTALLATION PROCEDURE
1.Switch off before installation.
2.Switch on only after complete installation and examination of the circuit.
WARNING:
CAUTION:
    Turn off
Power Supply
1. RISK OF FIRE OR ELECTRIC SHOCK: The electrical rating of this product  120V AC.
2. Danger-Risk Of Shock-Disconnect Power Before Installation
3. WARNING- To prevent wiring damage or abrasion, do not expose wiring to edges of
    sheet metal or other sharp objects.
4. Suitable For Damp Locations
5. This product must be installed in accordance with any applicable installation code(s)
    by a qualified electrician or person familiar with the construction and operation of the
    product and the hazards involved
6. This Device Is Not Intended For Use With Emergency Exit
Company Code       Product                Shape  Size      Watt CCT
HY SDL:
Ultra-Slim
Downlight
5CCT:
2700K/3000K/3500K/
4000K/5000K9W
12W
18W
R4:Round 4"   S4:  4"   Square
R6:Round 6"   S6:  6"   Square
                                                 Zhejiang Hongyao Lighting Electrical Co., Ltd
No.209 Shennan Rd. Da Yang Jie Dao, Linhai City. Zhejiang China 317000  www. chhongyao.com
                         Trading@chhongyao.com  Tel: +86 576-85381918 Fax:+86 576-85381913
LED SLIM DOWNLIGHT
R8:Round 8"
R3:Round 3"   6W
HONGYAO Lighting
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION
WIRING GUIDE
1. Open the hardwire box swing cover and remove one of the
    knock out holes on the side of the electrical box, based on
    the installation position.
2. Feed the wires from the electrical source through the open
    knock out hole in the electrical box
3. Connect black wire to live wire,
en wire with ground (as shown) and secure using
   wago connector. Close thecover of the box.